

CDW Canada Celebrates 15 Years of Delivering Technology Solutions to Canadian Businesses

CDW Canada has achieved significant growth, won industry awards and delivered solutions and services to customers for the past 15 years

Etobicoke, ON – September 4, 2018 - CDW Canada, a leading provider of technology solutions for Canadian organizations in both the public and private sectors, is celebrating its 15th year of remarkable success in bringing technical expertise and delivering impactful technology solutions to businesses across Canada. Notably, the company has spent the past five years as number one on the Top 100 Solution Providers list from *Computer Dealer News*.

Since establishing its Canadian headquarters in 2003, the company has experienced significant growth, adding coworkers across Canada to better serve customers in their regions. In 2017, to meet the needs of its growing organization, CDW Canada relocated its head office to a larger space in Etobicoke, Ontario.

"We are proud to be an industry-leading technology solutions provider in Canada for the past 15 years," says JD Hupp, Vice President and General Manager for CDW Canada. "As an organization, we remain committed to building the solutions that drive success for organizations across the country."

CDW Canada's coworkers are at the centre of the company's continued success. With a unique culture focused on always serving the customer, CDW Canada has earned a multitude of awards and recognition within the industry and from its technology partners:

- Ranked number one on the Top 100 Solution Providers list from Computer Dealer News (2013-2017)
- Ranked number 402 on the 2017 FP500
- HP Partner of the Year Print Hardware
- Cisco Meraki Partner of the Year CDW Canada
- Microsoft's Excellence in Operations Silver Level Award
- Veeam Canada Partner of the Year

Over the years, CDW Canada has constantly been meeting customers' needs as technologies and business requirements have changed, expanding its offerings in key areas such as cybersecurity, cloud computing, data centres and collaboration technology. The company has also expanded its services by growing its Integrated Technology team to help customers assess, deploy and manage their IT solutions.

CDW Canada has forged strong partnerships with hundreds of major technology vendors over the years – including Adobe, APC, Apple, Cisco, Dell EMC, HPI and Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Lenovo, Microsoft, Samsung and VMware – providing customers with end-to-end

services and solutions for all of their IT needs. CDW Canada's in-house team of account managers, technology specialists and solution architects have strong technical expertise, and are dedicated to working closely with customers every step of the way, from the first point of contact to final implementation.

"We will continue to provide our customers with the expertise and customized solutions they have come to expect from CDW Canada," says Hupp. "Thanks to all our customers, coworkers and partners for their support over the past 15 years – we look forward to working together for many more years of continued success."

For more information about CDW Canada and its services, please visit: www.cdw.ca.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Ranked the No. 1 solution provider in Canada on the Computer Dealer News Top 100 Solution Providers list, CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. Areas of focus include software, networking, unified communications, data centre and mobility solutions. CDW Canada is listed on the Financial Post 500 list and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

-30-

For more information please contact:

Cindy Watson / Mike Martin
StrategicAmpersand Inc. (for CDW Canada)
cindy@stratamp.com
mike@stratamp.com